
Updated : 1 December 2016 

 

 
 

FNQ BUS LINES PTY LTD  
19 Sawmill Road, Mossman QLD 4873  
(T): 07/4098 2380 / (F): 07/4098 2946 

Email: info@fnqbuslines.com.au 

 
TIMETABLE – PORT DOUGLAS RUN S453/P1605 

 

ROUTE NO 
S453/P1605 

TIME AM  TIME PM  LOCATION  

MORNING RUN 7.50  Ambulance Station bus shelter, Port Douglas Rd 

 7.51  Mango Tree Motel bus shelter, Port Douglas Rd 

 7.52  Cnr. Blake Street and Mudlo Street 

 7.54  Mobil Service Station, Warner Street 

 7.55  Paddy’s Bar, Macrossan Street 

 7.56  Rattle N Hum, Macrossan Street 

 7.58  Cnr. Davidson Street and Mowbray Street 

 8.02  Cnr. Port Douglas Road and Seabrook Close 

 8.04  Atoll Close bus shelter 

 8.08  Port Douglas State School 

 8.23  St Augustine’s Mossman 

 8.27  Mossman State High School 

AFTERNOON RUN    

  2.50 St Augustine’s Mossman 

  3.05 Mossman State School 

  3.07 Mossman State High School 

  3.20 Port Douglas State School 

  3.23 Atoll Close (across road on dirt patch) 

  3.25 Cnr. Port Douglas Road and Seabrook Close - 
Solander bus shelter 

  3.28 Ambulance Station bus shelter, Port Douglas Rd  

  3.29 Mango Tree Motel bus shelter, Port Douglas Rd 

  3.31 Cnr. Blake Street and Mudlo Street 

  3.33 Mobil Service Station, Warner Street 

  3.35 Paddy’s Bar, Macrossan Street 

  3.36 Rattle N Hum, Macrossan Street 

  3.37 Cnr. Davidson Street and Mowbray Street 
 

mailto:info@fnqbuslines.com.au

